<u>District 1</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr. Sapta F. NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003

Submit 2 Copies to appropriate
District Office in accordance
with Rule 116 on back
side of form

220 S. St. Fran	cis Dr., Sand	a re, NW 6750:	,	Sa	ınta I	Fe, NM 875	05				side	Oi IOII
30-015	- 2954	19	Rela	ease Notific	atio	on and Co	rrective A	ction				*** *********************************
		45320				OPERA'	, ,			al Repo	nt Fina	l Rep
Name of Co				GLLC 229	131	Contact		at Ellis		пторо	1 2 1110	1 100
Address		Texas, Suite		Telephone No. 432-230-0077								
Facility Nar	ne	Aid	State SW	'D .		Facility Typ	e Salt W	ater Di	sposal			
Surface Ow	ner Si	ate		Mineral C)wner	-			Lease.N	lo: AP	 	59
						······································			1			
Timis I makens	I ei	I m	Range	Feet from the		ON OF REI	,	I Contil	Value Tilana	Count	1	
Unit Letter O	Section 14	1 ,		660	Non	th/South-Line SOUTH	Feet from the 1330	East/West Line EAST		Count	EDDY	DY
				<u> </u>								
				Latitude 32	49.79	7 Longitu	ide 104 08.589					
				NAT	TEDI	E OF RELI	FACE					
Type of Rele	ase	Produced W	Vater	IVAI	UNI		Release 300bb	ls	Volume I	Recovere	ed 298bbls	
Source of Release Water Tank						Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of						
117 3 3		~ 0				06/28/2010			06/28/201	10	5:00 p.m.	
Was Immedi	ate Notice (Yes [No Not R	equire	d If YES, To	wnom?	Mike F	Bratcher – C	CD		
By Whom?	Josh R						lour 06/29/2010		:10 p.m.			***************************************
Was a Watercourse Reached?						If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.						
			Yes 🗵	No No								
f a Watercou	ırse was Im	pácted, Desci	ibe Fully.	*	. *					***************************************		
Describe Arc initially we rewith a vacuur gravel will be hereby cert regulations a public health should their our the enviro	eleased 300 m truck. The removed a lifty that the ll operators for the environment. In a lifty that the ll operations leaves the environment.	and Cleanup. Obbls of produ he entire relea and replaced v information g are required fromment. The have failed to	Action Ta aced water ase was co with clean alove above to report a e acceptan adequatel OCD acce	from the water tantained inside the gravel. We will fe is true and computer of a C-141 repy investigate and ptance of a C-141	nk at to dike vertically of the total of the	he Aid State SV walls of the faci up with a C-14 of the best of my e notifications a the NMOCD m iate contaminat t does not reliev	WD facility. We wilty, which is line 1 Final Report. I knowledge and und perform correctarked as "Final Rion that pose a thing the operator of OIL CON	were about the authorists active act Report" of respons	le to pick u 140 mil lind nd that pur- tions for rel does not rel round wate sibility for c	p 298bb er. All c suant to leases w ieve the er, surfac compliar	NMOCD rules a hich may endang operator of liabi e water, human nee with any other	nd ger lity healt
Printed Nam	e:	Josl	n Russo			Approved by	District Supervis Signed By	SOCAL	14 Br	aran.	-2	
Title:		HSE C	Coordinato	NT.	·····	Approval Da	ite: 3/3/11		Expiration	Date:		
E-mail Addr	ess:	jrusso@con	choresour	ces.com		Conditions of	f Approval:			Atta	ched \square	
Date: 07	//08/2010		Phone:	432-212-2399)	Reme	ediation per C	DCD Ri	ules &			
······································		ets If Neces				Guideline	es. SUBMIT RI AL NOT LATER 4/3/	EMED	IATION		3 RP-5	20

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:

Joshua Russo [jrusso@conchoresources.com]

Sent:

Tuesday, June 29, 2010 12:10 PM

To: Cc: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD Pat Ellis; Rick Wright

Subject:

Immediate notification- Aid St. SWD #14 spill

Mr. Bratcher,

Please see below the details of a release that we had on 06/28/2010. We will follow up with a C-141 initial report. If you have any questions or concerns please do not hesitate to contact me.

Thank you,

Josh Russo

HSE Coordinator

550 W. Texas Ave, Suite 100

Midland, Texas 79701

Phone:432-683-7443

Cell: 432-212-2399

irusso@conchoresources.com

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

From: Rick Wright

To: Pat Ellis; Joshua Russo

Cc: Ron Beasley; Kent Greenway; Gail Lamb; Keenan Kern

Sent: Tue Jun 29 09:16:52 2010

Subject: Aid St. #14 spill

On 6-28-10 at 5:00pm, a fiberglass collar broke while working on a tank at the Aid St. SWD. 300bbls of produced water was released into the dike which is lined with 40mil plastic. We were able to recover 298bbls. The collar will be replaced and the tank placed back in service. All contaminated gravel inside the dike will be removed and then replaced with clean gravel. Legal description below.

Aid St. #14 Tank Battery SW/4 SE/4 Sec.14-T17S-R28E Eddy Co. B4456 API #30-019-29569

N 32* 49.797 W 104* 08.589 Thanks,

Rick Wright
Production Foreman
COG Operating, LLC
2407 Pecos Ave.
Artesia, NM 88210
575.746.2010 office
432.528.5363 cell
575.746.2096 fax
rwright@conchoresources.com



CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:

Joshua Russo [jrusso@conchoresources.com]

Sent:

Thursday, July 08, 2010 1:30 PM

To:

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

Cc:

Pat Ellis

Subject:

C-141 Initial Report - Aid State SWD

Attachments:

AID STATE SWD -- DATE OF RELEASE -- 06-28-2010.PDF

Mr. Bratcher,

Please find enclosed the C-141 Initial Report for the Aid State SWD release that we had on 06/28/2010. If you have any questions or comments please do not hesitate to contact me.

Thank you,

Joshua Russo

HSE Coordinator 550 W. Texas Ave, Suite 100 Midland, Texas 79701

Phone: (432) 683-7443 Cell: (432) 212-2399

jrusso@conchoresources.com



CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.